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Consumer sentiment varies greatly across countries impacted by COVID-19.

Optimism about country’s economic recovery after COVID-19'
Net optimism %?

China o

>~ e s

India

us
Germany °

Brazil
°

-~ UK
L
Korea *

S-jtaly °
France

e .
Spain .

Japan

Apr5 Apri2 Apr19 Apr 26 May 3 May 10 May 17 May 24 June 7 June 21

https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/a-global-view-of-how-consumer-behavior-is-changing-amid-covid- 1 9
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Most Japanese believe the personal impact will last longer than six
months, but are more optimistic about the financial impact

Ly |

Adjustments to routines'’ Impact on personal/household finances?
% of respondents % of respondents

()
0,
54 79 /0 More than one year 35% - 3 9 /0

believe their finances will

believe it will take be impacted for more

more than six months -

More than one year 70% ; 7-12 months than six months by the
before routines can COVID-19 situation, down
return to normal, up 4-6 monins 19% from 41% in t:e last pulse
from 74% in the last 2-3 months ~ & P

| . 6% survey
pulse survey 0-1 month e 2%
7-12 months
4-6 months ;
No impact 38%
2-3 months
0-1 month
ve you need [0 agust your rouines, gven the current COVD-19 situalion, befare things refum back (o normal n Japan (e.g.. government s restacions on everts ravel)? Figures may not sur
5 your personal/househald inances wil be impacted by he COVID-19 sivaton? Figures may no because of oundng
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 Japan Consumer Pulse Survey 619-622/2020, n - 664, 5/22-524'2020, n - 600, sampled 1o match Japan's generdl population 18+ years McKinsey & Company 4

https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/survey-japanese-consumer-sentiment-during-the-coronavirus-crisis
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@
Most Japanese consumers are not worried about engaging in regular

out-of-home activities but are wary of shared services and crowds

Consumers’ worries about out-of-home activities in the next two weeks! M Notworied | Somewhat worred Il Worried

% of respondents
= e Level of concern?

Shop for groceries/necessities 65% 29% | 8% | i 57
Shop for non-necessities 60% 30% | 9% | I 51
Get together with family 52% 29% I 33
Work outside my home 48% 33% | 29
Go 1o a hair or nail salon 45% 34% | 24
Drive more than 2 hours from home 50% 33% | 28
Dine in at a restaurant or bar 42% 36% I 20
Go to a shopping mall 43% 34% I 20
Stay in a hotel 6% 34% i 7
Use ride-sharing service 35% 33% i 3
Go out for family entertainment 6% 35% i 3
Get together with friends 33% 4% | o
Use a clothing rental service 7% 28% il -2
Visit a crowded outdoor public place 31% 34% | +5
Use public transportation 0% 3% i +7
Travel by airplane 24% 29% j +23
Rent a short-term home A 29% § 23
Go to the gym or fitness studio 4% 31% l +24
Attend a large event 22% 30% § +27

Q: How womed would you be if you were 10 dd he illowing actvities In he next o weeks? Possible answers: ot wamed & all”, "not very worsed”, ‘samewhat womed”, “very womed', “extremely wamed " Figures may not sum to 100%
because of oundn
Levd of concemn is calculated by subtmcting he % of sspondents statng hey are “not wamed at @ and “ndt very womed™ fram “very womed” and “extremely wormed

Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 Japan Consumer Pulse Survey 6 19-6222020, n = 664, sampled 1o maich Japan's general populaton 18+ years McKinsey & Company 17

https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/survey-jopanese-consumer-sentiment-during-the-coronavirus-crisis

JANOG46 maz@iij.ad.jp 25



VoA E@HEF T )

More people expect to make a portion of their purchases online post-COVID-19 than before.

Cust purchasi tegory online'
% growth?
S H e N ® ©
O © o )
& 58 NS S s
No/insufficient data N I ]
“ Negative growth Positive growth >
z
3 «
§ E £ > £ 5§ %
& 8 & £ £ L] M 5

w x
2 2

Tobacco

Food takeout & delivery

Food and grocery

Alcohol

Footwear
® Apparel
g Jewelry

Accessories

Non-food child products

—

Skincare & makeup -

3 Furnishing & appliances

Vitamins/supplements -

Entertainment at home
Books, magazines, newspapers

Consumer electronics

Fitness & wellness -

Enter

19 Consumer Pulse survey

https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/a-global-view-of-how-consumer-behavior-is-changing-amid-covid- 19
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Consumers plan to shop less online for all categories except for
home entertainment, but shop more in-store for selected essentials

Expected change in shopping channel per category over the next two weeks' @ Household essentials
Axes show net intent,? bubble size relative to share of respondents that have purchased category in last six months @ Discretionary
2 1 t @ Entertainment at home
n-siore
m 8 '
1
6 ::on fg?ad d::)d products_ .8 Household supplies
4 9 Pe Grocenes (e g., cleaning, laundry)
2 Snacks
Tobacco Personal«:are products
0 ““"‘“""““'“'““““;g&,;g. """" " “(eg., soap, shampoo) "~ T T
2 i
4 Fllness & :
|
6 Fumnishing & we r;\epssarel Books
8 appliances . magazines, Entertainment ®
newspapers .
-10 Food takeout & delivery p 2 at home (e.g., Netflix)
12 Skin care & makeup -
. Footwear
-14 oo Consumer
Accessories
-16 elleclronlcs
-18 |
]
-20 |
22 ® Jewelry !
-20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12
pgones? Tell us Iif yau will shop in he fdlowing places more, about he same, or less n he next two weeks: please note, i yau don? buy Online CU'<
I Ne w;”, :P:'::i ‘t':d: ‘yL ac decrease shapping Yequency Yom the % of respandents staling they expec! 0 iIncrease shoppng frequency

Source: McKinsey & Company

https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/survey-jopanese-consumer-sentiment-during-the-coronavirus-crisis
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McKinsey Survey: Japanese consumer sentiment during the coronavin

Japanese consumers have been cooking more, and have also
adopted new digital and low-touch activities during COVID-19

Have you used or done any of the following since [ Notusing I Using less /the same [l Using more Il Just started using
COVID-19 started' % of respondents

-y —

> I Online streaming /s 11% 3% ,1i.| Restaurant deivery
[.:_;l Video chat: personal —‘ 5% - & Grocery delivery
"[ Videoconferencing: professional I Meal-kit delivery
Remote learning: my children \ally | Quick-serve restaurant drive-thru
Remote learning: myself i In-store self-checkout
3 Spending time outdoors Restaurant curbside pickup
= Online fitness Buy online for in-store pickup
Wellness app Store curbside pickup T 3%
Telemedcine: physical NA? M Used deal-finding plug-ins N/A?
Telemedicine: mental N/A? Used a new store/restaurant app N/A?
Digital exercise machine N/A2 Purchased directly from social media | N/A?
("1 | Playing online games j 4% Purchased pre-owned products
1]
. Watching e-sports NA? Z | Cooked regularly for myselt/my famiy ;' / 17% -
TikTok N/A? : Personal care/grooming at home _ 4%

Q: Have you used or done ary of the folloming since the COVID-19 situabon started? If yes, Q- Which best describes when you have done or used each of hese llems? Possible answers: “Just started using since COMD-19 staned’
using more since COVID-19 stated’, “wsing @out he same since COVID-19 staned”; ‘using less since COVID-19 stated
# Question ot asked in ths country's version dof the survey.

Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 Japan Consumer Pulse Survey 619-622202, n = 664, sanged 1o makch Japan's general populaton 18+ years McKinsey & Company 13

‘ 19068 29 ' ’d
https://www.mckinsey.com/business-functions/marketing-and-sales/our-insights/survey-jopanese-consumer-sentiment-during-the-coronavirus-crisis
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YouTube
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https://tfransparencyreport.google.com/traffic/overview?hl=en
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Google Map

Start () 1/1/2020 End (9 8/19/2020
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https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/categories/201146653-On-Premise
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https://news.aarnet.edu.au/aarnets-race-to-upgrade-network-and-services-as-universities-send-staff-and-students-home/
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https://news.aarnet.edu.au/aarnets-race-to-upgrade-network-and-services-as-universities-send-staff-and-students-home/
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